

**BAYFIELD COUNTY FORESTRY AND PARKS DEPARTMENT
 SPRING 2019 TIMBER SALE BID RESULTS
 MAY 13, 2019**

								Bid Totals										
40-17								Minimum Bid:	\$20,290.20									
	<u>Species/Cords</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Mxd Hwd</u>	<u>Spruce/Fir</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Mxd Hwd</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>											
						<u>MBF</u>	<u>MBF</u>											
	Estimated Volume	145	414	67	129	18	19											
Bidder																		
NO BIDS																		
52-17								Minimum Bid:	\$104,093.80									
	<u>Species/Cords</u>	<u>Mxd Hwd</u>	<u>Ash</u>	<u>Basswood</u>	<u>Swamp Cnfr</u>	<u>Mxd Hwd</u>	<u>Ash</u>	<u>Basswood</u>										
						<u>MBF</u>	<u>MBF</u>	<u>MBF</u>										
	Estimated Volume	2001	1531	213	754	119	86	52										
Bidder																		
Webster Logging, LLC	\$	22.50	\$	22.50	\$	22.50	\$	10.00	\$	150.00	\$	105.00	\$	125.00	\$125,182.50			
24-18								Minimum Bid:	\$39,456.50									
	<u>Species/Cords</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Mxd Hwd</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Basswood</u>	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>Mxd Hwd</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Basswood</u>									
							<u>MBF</u>	<u>MBF</u>	<u>MBF</u>									
	Estimated Volume	178	777	292	432	81	16	40	34									
Bidder																		
B&B Logging	\$	31.00	\$	22.50	\$	16.80	\$	12.10	\$	32.00	\$	150.00	\$	160.00	\$	100.00	\$	47,984.30
35-18								Minimum Bid:	\$39,426.50									
	<u>Species/Cords</u>	<u>Mxd Hwd</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Balsam Fir</u>	<u>Mxd Hwd</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>											
						<u>MBF</u>	<u>MBF</u>											
	Estimated Volume	1221	144	135	41	27	30											
Bidder																		
NO BIDS																		
48-18								Minimum Bid:	\$24,721.50									
	<u>Species/Cords</u>	<u>Ash</u>	<u>Mxd Hwd</u>	<u>Ash</u>	<u>Mxd Hwd</u>													
				<u>MBF</u>	<u>MBF</u>													
	Estimated Volume	833	598	30	32													
	<u>Species/Tons</u>	<u>Ash</u>	<u>Mxd Hwd</u>	<u>Ash</u>	<u>Mxd Hwd</u>													
				<u>MBF</u>	<u>MBF</u>													
	Estimated Volume	2208	1805	30	32													
Bidder																		
Santikko Logging Inc	\$	4.50	\$	6.54	\$	98.00	\$	136.00	\$29,032.70									
49-18								Minimum Bid:	\$43,501.80									
	<u>Species/Cords</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Mxd Hwd</u>	<u>White Birch</u>	<u>Fir</u>	<u>Basswood</u>	<u>Mxd Hwd</u>	<u>Basswood</u>										
							<u>MBF</u>	<u>MBF</u>										
	Estimated Volume	582	553	44	661	331	28	28										
Bidder																		
B&B Logging	\$	33.50	\$	23.50	\$	10.00	\$	10.50	\$	16.80	\$	120.00	\$	100.00	\$49,642.20			

BAYFIELD COUNTY FORESTRY AND PARKS DEPARTMENT
SPRING 2019 TIMBER SALE BID RESULTS
MAY 13, 2019

					Bid Totals	
50-18					Minimum Bid: \$11,671.20	
	Species/Cords	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Mxd Hwd</u>	<u>White Spruce</u>	<u>Mxd Hwd</u>	
	Estimated Volume	302	258	244	MBF 7	
Bidder						
Futurewood Corp		\$21.25	\$16.25	\$20.00	\$100.00	\$16,190.00
51-18					Minimum Bid: \$8,721.00	
	Species/Cords	<u>Red Pine</u>				
	Estimated Volume	306				
Bidder						
GA Dalbeck Logging Inc		\$65.23				\$19,960.38
Bob Hamman Logging		\$65.12				\$19,926.72
Fornengo Forest Products		\$62.00				\$18,972.00
Dane Amundson		\$61.00				\$18,666.00
Nathan Hecker Logging		\$61.00				\$18,666.00
Ericson Logging		\$55.00				\$16,830.00
Futurewood		\$43.20				\$13,219.20
Ritoal Inc		\$30.60				\$9,975.60
52-18					Minimum Bid: \$13,438.10	
	Species/Cords	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Mxd Hwd</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Ash</u>	
	Estimated Volume	410	69	MBF 33	MBF 9	
Bidder						
Granger Logging		\$15.00	\$20.00	\$210.00	\$100.00	\$15,360.00
Hecimovich Forest Products		\$12.00	\$18.00	\$210.00	\$83.00	\$13,839.00
53-18					Minimum Bid: \$5,491.00	
	Species/Cords	<u>Red Pine</u>				
	Estimated Volume	289				
	Species/Tons	<u>Red Pine</u>				
	Estimated Volume	965				
Bidder						
Priem's Forest Products		\$5.70				\$5,500.50

BAYFIELD COUNTY FORESTRY AND PARKS DEPARTMENT
SPRING 2019 TIMBER SALE BID RESULTS
MAY 13, 2019

							Bid Totals
54-18							Minimum Bid: \$27,487.90
	<u>Species/Cords</u>	<u>Red Maple</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Basswood</u>	<u>Tamarack</u>	<u>Red Maple</u> <u>MBF</u>	<u>Basswood</u> <u>MBF</u>
	Estimated Volume	1147	58	140	23	40	20
Bidder							
Northern Timber LLC		\$17.00	\$20.00	\$6.40	\$9.30	\$107.00	\$84.00
							\$27,728.90
55-18							Minimum Bid: \$5,363.00
	<u>Species/Cords</u>	<u>Scrub Oak</u>	<u>White Birch</u>	<u>Jack Pine</u>	<u>Aspen</u>		
	Estimated Volume	160	150	60	100		
Bidder							
NO BIDS							
57-18							Minimum Bid: \$25,946.10
	<u>Species/Cords</u>	<u>Red Pine</u>					
	Estimated Volume	1143					
Bidder							
Fornengo Forest Products		\$63.00					\$72,009.00
Dane Amundson		\$61.00					\$69,723.00
Nathan Hecker Logging		\$58.00					\$66,294.00
Ericson Logging Inc		\$55.60					\$63,550.80
Furturewood		\$50.40					\$57,607.20
Webster Logging		\$47.77					\$54,601.11
Ritola Inc		\$28.50					\$32,575.50
Santikko Logging Inc		\$7.56					\$27,979.56
1-19							Minimum Bid: \$57,163.50
	<u>Species/Cords</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Mx Hdwd</u>	<u>Red Pine</u>			
	Estimated Volume	1974	525	15			
Bidder							
Sappi		\$55.78	\$35.76	\$27.77			\$129,300.27
Futurewood		\$47.81	\$24.60	\$23.06			\$107,637.84
Granger Logging		\$30.00	\$20.00	\$17.00			\$69,975.00
2-19							Minimum Bid: \$42,192.40
	<u>Species/Cords</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Red Maple</u>				
	Estimated Volume	1547	257				
Bidder							
Sappi		\$48.77	\$34.07				\$84,203.18
Futurewood		\$36.56	\$34.20				\$65,347.72
Brian Olby Logging LLC		\$35.00	\$32.00				\$62,369.00
Kurilla Forest Products		\$33.00	\$28.00				\$58,247.00

BAYFIELD COUNTY FORESTRY AND PARKS DEPARTMENT
SPRING 2019 TIMBER SALE BID RESULTS
MAY 13, 2019

							Bid Totals	
3-19							Minimum Bid: \$ 42,549.50	
	<u>Species/Cords</u>	<u>Jack Pine</u>	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>Scrub Oak</u>				
	Estimated Volume	1739	143	11				
Bidder								
	Fornengo Forest Products	51	68	14			\$ 98,567.00	
	Dane Amundson	48	63	20			\$ 92,701.00	
	Futurewood	44.8	46.25	13.75			\$ 84,672.20	
	Webster Logging	41	70	20			\$ 81,529.00	
	Ericson Logging	40.1	50.1	13.3			\$ 77,044.50	
	Hershey Biomass Products	9.23	15.14	5			\$ 53,670.10	
	Santikko Logging	7.86	13.23	4.89			\$ 45,864.24	
4-19							Minimum Bid: \$85,516.80	
	<u>Species/Cords</u>	<u>Mx Hdwd</u>	<u>Ash</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Tamarack</u>	<u>Mx Hdwd</u> <u>MBF</u>	<u>Ash</u> <u>MBF</u>	
	Estimated Volume	2497	1545	733	182	86	68	
Bidder								
	Webster Logging	\$26.00	\$26.00	\$26.00	\$9.00	\$250.00	\$175.00	\$159,188.00
	Futurewood	\$29.40	\$12.00	\$27.60	\$9.60	\$140.00	\$100.00	\$132,769.80
	<u>Species/Tons</u>	<u>Mx Hdwd</u>	<u>Ash</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Tamarack- Cords</u>	<u>MBF</u>	<u>MBF</u>	
	Estimated Volume	7992	7274	2273	182	86	68	
	Santikko Logging Inc	\$5.45	\$2.03	\$6.39	\$9.11	\$131.00	\$96.00	\$86,209.11
5-19							Minimum Bid: \$61,544.30	
	<u>Species/Cords</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Ash</u>	<u>Red maple</u>	<u>Fir</u>	<u>Ash</u> <u>MBF</u>		
	Estimated Volume	1995	2072	108	111	36		
Bidder								
NO BIDS								
6-19							Minimum Bid: \$25,733.90	
	<u>Species/Cords</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Red Maple</u>	<u>Scrub Oak</u>	<u>Jack Pine</u>			
	Estimated Volume	818	161	80	10			
Bidder								
	Fornengo Forest Products	\$77.00	\$38.00	\$15.00	\$40.00		\$65,796.00	
	Schloer Logging LLC	\$70.00	\$38.00	\$19.00	\$35.00		\$65,248.00	
	Futurewood	\$64.73	\$49.85	\$26.87	\$27.84		\$63,402.99	
	Ericson	\$65.10	\$48.10	\$13.00	\$30.10		\$62,336.90	
	Dane Amundson	\$60.00	\$45.00	\$20.00	\$40.00		\$58,325.00	
	Brian Olby Logging	\$58.00	\$46.00	\$35.00	\$26.00		\$57,910.00	
	Northern Timber	\$56.65	\$43.20	\$14.00	\$20.00		\$54,614.90	
	Sappi	\$54.07	\$34.53	\$13.00	\$23.00		\$51,058.59	
	Suzan Logging	\$51.75	\$43.25	\$13.00	\$18.20		\$50,516.75	
	Bob Hamman Logging	\$43.12	\$35.12	\$35.12	\$25.12		\$43,987.28	
	Granger logging	\$30.00	\$21.00	\$13.00	\$18.20		\$ 29,143.00	

**BAYFIELD COUNTY FORESTRY AND PARKS DEPARTMENT
 SPRING 2019 TIMBER SALE BID RESULTS
 MAY 13, 2019**

				Bid Totals
7-19				Minimum Bid: \$32,389.00
	<u>Species/Cords</u>	<u>Jack Pine</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	
	Estimated Volume	1506	35	
Bidder				
Dane Amundson	\$46.00	\$55.00		\$71,201.00
Fornengo Forest Products	\$46.00	\$30.00		\$70,326.00
Webster	\$41.00	\$65.00		\$64,021.00
Ericson	\$38.50	\$38.50		\$59,328.50
Schloer Logging	\$36.00	\$56.00		\$56,176.00
Futurewood	\$31.07	\$16.88		\$47,382.22
Hershey Biomass	\$9.50	\$9.50		\$45,220.00
Santikko	\$8.23	\$9.90		\$39,849.48
Granger	\$23.00	\$24.00		\$35,478.00
8-19				Minimum Bid: \$167,027.00
	<u>Species/Cords</u>	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>White Pine</u>	<u>Aspen</u>
	Estimated Volume	3750	300	170
Bidder				
Webster Logging	\$68.11	\$55.00	\$60.00	\$282,112.50
Fornengo Forest Products	\$68.00	\$36.00	\$60.00	\$276,000.00
Hedstrom Lumber	\$56.20	\$36.00	\$28.00	\$226,310.00
Kurilla Forest Products	\$54.00	\$36.00	\$45.00	\$220,950.00
9-19				Minimum Bid: \$50,576.00
	<u>Species/Cords</u>	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>Jack Pine</u>	<u>Aspen</u>
	Estimated Volume	950	420	160
Bidder				
Fornengo Forest Products	\$65.00	\$48.00	\$62.00	\$91,830.00
Webster Logging	\$68.00	\$41.00	\$60.00	\$91,420.00
Grindstone Enterprises	\$70.50	\$35.50	\$55.50	\$90,555.00
Ericson Logging	\$55.00	\$40.10	\$50.10	\$77,108.00
Nathan Hecker Logging	\$54.00	\$44.00	\$38.00	\$75,860.00
Futurewood Corp	\$52.80	\$39.00	\$48.30	\$74,268.00
Dane Amundson	\$46.00	\$46.00	\$50.00	\$71,020.00
Granger Logging	\$41.00	\$25.00	\$27.00	\$53,770.00

BAYFIELD COUNTY FORESTRY AND PARKS DEPARTMENT
SPRING 2019 TIMBER SALE BID RESULTS
MAY 13, 2019

						Bid Totals	
11-19						Minimum Bid: \$48,083.60	
	<u>Species/Cords</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Scrub Oak</u>	<u>Balsam Fir</u>	<u>Red Pine</u>		
	Estimated Volume	1255	462	148	351		
Bidder							
	Fornengo Forest Products	\$70.00	\$26.00	\$28.00	\$75.00	\$130,331.00	
	Futurewood	\$52.99	\$20.76	\$18.21	\$50.74	\$96,598.39	
	Bob Hamman Logging	\$45.00	\$30.00	\$30.00	\$55.10	\$94,115.10	
	Kurilla Forest Products	\$50.00	\$20.63	\$10.00	\$55.00	\$93,066.06	
	Sappi	\$46.07	\$27.00	\$11.70	\$35.07	\$84,333.02	
	Ritola Inc	\$41.00	\$15.00	\$8.00	\$45.00	\$75,364.00	
	Priems Forest Products	\$10.00	\$7.20	\$4.10	\$12.50	\$62,868.40	
	Santikko Logging	\$10.20	\$5.40	\$4.91	\$12.40	\$60,968.92	
	Northern Timber	\$31.00	\$11.50	\$6.20	\$34.50	\$57,245.10	
	Granger Logging	\$27.00	\$12.00	\$6.50	\$46.00	\$56,537.00	
12-19						Minimum Bid: \$21,610.20	
	<u>Species/Cords</u>	<u>Oak</u>	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>Red Maple</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Oak</u>	
	Estimated Volume	372	327	178	54	MBF	
	17						
Bidder							
	Bob Hamman Logging	\$35.12	\$65.12	\$35.12	\$35.12	\$175.00	\$45,481.72
	Fornengo Forest Products	\$21.00	\$66.00	\$34.00	\$65.00	\$200.00	\$42,356.00
	Kurilla Forest Products	\$15.00	\$55.00	\$35.00	\$45.00	\$250.00	\$36,475.00
	Granger Logging	\$13.00	\$39.00	\$17.00	\$25.00	\$140.00	\$24,345.00
	Hecimovich	\$12.00	\$40.00	\$15.00	\$25.00	\$125.00	\$23,689.00
13-19						Minimum Bid: \$94,401.00	
	<u>Species/Cords</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Mx Hdwd</u>	<u>Ash</u>	<u>Basswood</u>	<u>Tamarack</u>	<u>Ash</u>
	Estimated Volume	2260	1093	608	225	65	MBF
	126						
	69						
Bidder							
	Northern Timber LLC	\$38.90	\$31.40	\$7.38	\$15.00	\$9.80	\$101.00
	Webster Logging	\$22.00	\$18.50	\$18.50	\$18.50	\$11.00	\$140.00
							\$250.00
							\$120,956.00
14-19						Minimum Bid: \$14,260.10	
	<u>Species/Cords</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Red Maple</u>	<u>Fir</u>	<u>Red Maple</u>		
	Estimated Volume	364	305	65	MBF		
	6						
Bidder							
NO BIDS							
15-19						Minimum Bid: \$8,229.00	
	<u>Species/Cords</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Red Maple</u>	<u>Balsam Fir</u>			
	Estimated Volume	370	20	25			
Bidder							
	Sappi	\$42.17	\$31.47	\$11.70	\$16,524.80		

BAYFIELD COUNTY FORESTRY AND PARKS DEPARTMENT
SPRING 2019 TIMBER SALE BID RESULTS
MAY 13, 2019

							Bid Totals
16-19							Minimum Bid: \$ 38,542.70
	<u>Species/Cords</u>	<u>Ash</u>	<u>Mx Hdwd</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Spruce</u>	<u>Ash MBF</u>	<u>Mx Hdwd MBF</u>
	Estimated Volume	1183	1007	172	23	47	33
Bidder							
	Webster Logging	\$22.00	\$22.00	\$26.00	\$10.00	\$175.00	\$200.00
	Santikko	\$4.50	\$6.38	\$8.73	\$4.99	\$121.00	\$146.00
							\$67,707.00
							\$52,170.89
17-19							Minimum Bid: \$57,196.70
	<u>Species/Cords</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Oak</u>	<u>Red Maple</u>	<u>Jack Pine</u>	<u>Oak MBF</u>	
	Estimated Volume	2046	215	174	30	7	
Bidder							
	Fornengo	\$72.00	\$20.00	\$34.00	\$40.00	\$200.00	\$160,128.00
	Schloer Logging	\$70.00	\$28.00	\$38.00	\$35.00	\$350.00	\$159,352.00
	Ericson Logging	\$65.10	\$12.10	\$48.00	\$35.00	\$175.00	\$146,423.10
	Grindstone Enterprises LLC	\$64.11	\$12.10	\$36.90	\$25.00	\$175.00	\$145,766.16
	Dane Amundson Logging	\$60.00	\$25.00	\$50.00	\$40.00	\$200.00	\$139,435.00
	Futurewood	\$57.98	\$26.87	\$42.65	\$27.84	\$220.00	\$134,200.43
	Sappi	\$54.03	\$13.00	\$36.26	\$23.00	\$300.00	\$122,439.62
	Suzan Logging	\$51.60	\$12.10	\$43.05	\$17.40	\$225.00	\$117,762.80
	Nathan Hecker Logging	\$48.00	\$28.00	\$30.00	\$30.00	\$300.00	\$112,448.00
	Granger Logging	\$36.00	\$12.10	\$18.00	\$18.00	\$102.00	\$80,643.50
	Santikko Logging Inc	\$10.50	\$6.20	\$6.31	\$8.00	\$150.00	\$77,824.33
19-19							Minimum Bid: \$31,792.60
	<u>Species/Cords</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Mx Hdwd</u>	<u>Fir</u>	<u>White Spruce</u>		
	Estimated Volume	1379	130	226	54		
Bidder							
	Brian Olby Logging	\$26.00	\$26.00	\$8.00	\$15.00		\$41,852.00
	Futurewood	\$20.03	\$20.03	\$6.07	\$15.00		\$32,407.09
	Hecimovich Forest Products	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$6.00	\$10.10		\$32,081.40
20-19							Minimum Bid: \$33,429.80
	<u>Species/Cords</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Red Maple</u>	<u>Balsam Fir</u>	<u>Oak MBF</u>		
	Estimated Volume	1078	459	10	7		
Bidder							
	Northern Timber LLC	\$34.65	\$21.00	\$6.00	\$130.00		\$47,961.70
	Brian Olby Logging	\$31.00	\$26.00	\$8.00	\$125.00		\$46,307.00
	Priems Forest Products	\$8.10	\$8.10	\$2.00	\$120.00		\$41,691.10
	B&B Logging	\$25.10	\$21.50	\$16.50	\$166.00		\$38,245.50
	Kurilla Forest Prodcuts LLC	\$25.00	\$20.00	\$10.00	\$125.00		\$37,105.00

**BAYFIELD COUNTY FORESTRY AND PARKS DEPARTMENT
 SPRING 2019 TIMBER SALE BID RESULTS
 MAY 13, 2019**

						Bid Totals
						Minimum Bid: \$ 76,968.40
21-19	Species/Cords	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Red Maple</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Red Oak</u> MBF	<u>Red Maple</u> MBF
	Estimated Volume	1102	982	246	192	15
Bidder						
Granger Logging	\$16.00	\$19.00	\$29.00	\$205.00	\$150.00	\$85,034.00
Hecimovich Forest Products	\$14.00	\$18.00	\$25.00	\$195.00	\$120.00	\$78,494.00
						Minimum Bid: \$ 79,500.40
22-19	Species/Cords	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Oak</u>	<u>Mx Hdwd</u>	<u>Oak</u> MBF	
	Estimated Volume	2867	279	154	14	
Bidder						
Webster Logging	\$70.02	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$400.00	\$223,667.34
Schloer Logging LLC	\$70.00	\$28.00	\$42.00	\$280.00		\$218,890.00
Fornengo Forest Products	\$71.00	\$21.00	\$41.00	\$200.00		\$218,530.00
Futurewood Corp	\$67.16	\$28.19	\$20.25	\$200.00		\$206,331.23
Sappi North America	\$62.33	\$14.00	\$37.04	\$310.00		\$192,650.27
Nathan Hecker Logging	\$56.00	\$32.00	\$34.00	\$350.00		\$179,616.00
Grindstone Enterprise	\$56.00	\$18.00	\$39.50	\$250.00		\$175,154.50
Suzan Logging	\$55.15	\$13.00	\$45.15	\$255.00		\$172,265.15
Dane Amundson Logging	\$50.00	\$25.00	\$50.00	\$175.00		\$160,475.00
Ericson Logging	\$48.00	\$13.00	\$40.00	\$175.00		\$149,853.00
Granger Logging	\$40.00	\$17.00	\$21.00	\$205.00		\$125,527.00
Santikko Logging	\$10.50	\$6.20	\$7.30	\$180.00		\$99,842.20

Grand Total of Sales	\$ 2,363,975.23
Minimum Bid Total	\$ 1,438,315.50
Total Cords Sold	53,976
Total Tons Sold	4,013
Total MBF Sold	1,255

Acres Offered	2822
Acres Sold	2436
Acre Equivalent Sold Value	\$970.43
Total # of Bids	127
Total # of Bids Rejected	0
Contracts Awarded	28
Tracts Not Sold	5